IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 17.0099X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2023-09-21

Annex to Certificate No.:                    IECEx UL 17.0099X                                        Issue No.: 1
 Page 1 of 2
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature for Luminaires:
The complete luminaire catalogue number example is as follows:
Models BLK - 80 - 100-240
1  2  3
1 – Designates basic luminaire model series
 BLK – For all luminaires
2 – Designates luminaire system input wattage rating
150 – 150 W
100 – 100 W
080 – 80 W
3 - Designates luminaire system input voltage rating
100-240 – 100-240V
200-480 – 200-480V
Models covered are as follows:
Model
Ambient
Temperature range
Gas Temperature
Code
Dust Temperature
Rating
BLK-80-100-240
BLK-80-200-480 -25°C to +50°C T6 T85°C
BLK-100-100-240
BLK-100-200-480 -25°C to +50°C T6 T85°C
BLK-150-100-240
BLK-150-200-480 -25°C to +50°C T6 T85°C
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
BLK-80-100-240, rated 100-240Vac, 50/60 Hz, 80 W
BLK-80-200-480, rated 200-480 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 80 W
BLK-100-100-240, rated 100-240Vac, 50/60 Hz, 100 W
BLK-100-200-480, rated 200-480 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 100 W
BLK-150-100-240, rated 100-240Vac, 50/60 Hz, 150 W
BLK-150-200-480, rated 200-480 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 150 W
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:                    IECEx UL 17.0099X                                        Issue No.: 1
 Page 2 of 2
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
ROUTINE EXAMINATIONS AND TESTS
Routine overpressure tests in accordance with IEC 60079-1 Ed. 7 shall be conducted on all units in
accordance with clause 15.2.3.2, at a pressure of 136 psi for the duration of not less than 10 seconds.
There shall be no sign of damage, deformation or rupture that will invalidate the concept of protection.